City of Hayward Traffic Code
Fine and Bail Schedule

Attachment 11

All fines not paid within legal time requirements will be assessed a penalty (total amount due will be the fine

amount plus a penalty) (penalty equals double the fine amount plus an administration fee of $18)

Section

9.01.4
Chapter 4
4-15.20(a)

Chapter 6

6-5.04(a)
6-5.04(b)
6-5.04(c)
6-5.04(d)
6-5.04(e)
6-5.04(f)
6-5.04(q)
6-5.04(h)
6-5.04(1)
6-5.04(j)
6-5.04(K)
6-5.04(1)
6-5.04(m)
6-5.04(n)
6-5.04(0)
6-5.04(p)
6-5.04(q)
6-5.04(r)
6-5.04(s)
6-5.04(t)
6-5.04(u)

5.02
6.01.1
6.01.2
6.01.3
6.01.4
6.01.5

6.05

6.06

6.23

6.23h

Offense
Uniform Fire Code

Parked in Fire Lane
Hayward Municipal Code

Administrative Penalty associated with the Social Nuisance

Ordinance

- 1st violation within a 12 month period:

- 2nd violation within a 12 month period:

- 3rd violation within a 12 month period:

- Add'l violations within a 12 month period:

Violation of any provision regulating TAXICABS is subject

to Government Code section 36900:

- 1st violation within a 12 month period (infraction):
- 2nd violation within a 12 month period (infraction):
- 3rd violation within a 12 month period (infraction):
- Add'l violations within a 12 month period (misdemeanor)

Insurance
Taxicab Stands
Standing on Streets
Soliciting Passengers
Direct Route
Business License
Mechanical Condition
Exterior Condition
Complaint Procedure
Information to be posted in taxicabs
Excessive Charges
Sanitary Condition
Fire Extinguisher
Baggage
Refusal to Pay Fine
Refusal to Carry Passengers
Unlicensed Taxicabs
Taxicab Identification
Driver’s License and Permit
Operation certificate and license
Waybills Required

Hayward Traffic Code
Obediance to Traffic Control Devices
No Parking - Red Curb Zone
Yellow Curb, Loading Zone
White Curb, Passenger Loading Zone
Green Curb Zone - Over Time Limit
Blue Curb, Disabled Persons Zone
Parking in Alley
Bus Zone
Municipal Lot/City Property Special Restrictions
Disabled Persons Stall

Bail

218.50

750.00
1200.00
2500.00
5000.00

100.00
200.00
500.00
500.00

297.50
67.50
67.50
67.50
77.50

337.50
67.50

287.50
67.50

337.50
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6.24
6.30
6.32
6.33
6.35

Section
6.36(a)
6.36(b)

6.37
6.38
6.39a
8.10
8.11
8.12
8.13
8.14
8.15
8.17
8.18
8.20.3
8.20.4
8.21
8.22
8.30
8.39
8.50

21113a
22500a
22500h
22500d
22500e
22500f
22500g
22500h
22500i
22500j
22500k
22502a
22507.8a
22507.8¢
22507h
22513
22514
22515
22516
22521
22522
22523a
22523b
25300e
26708
26710
27155
27465b
4000a
40226

Selling on Street/City Property

Over Time Limit

Commercial Vehicle, Over Posted Time Limit
Commercial Vehicle in Residential Area

Not Parked within Designated Space

Offense
Residential Permit Parking only
BART Commuter Parking on Designated Streets
Driving Off Interstate Truck Route
Commercial Vehicle in Posted No Parking
Parked off Pavement or Not Leading to Garage
Double Parked
No Parking in Parkways
Parked on Street over 72 Hours
Parking on Street for Sale or Repairs
Private Property Parking
Disabled Persons Stall, Private Property
Narrow Street Posted No Parking
Parked on Hill, Wheels not Curbed
Posted No Parking
No parking - Street Sweeping Zone
Not 18", not Parallel to Left Side One Way
Parked at Angle
Temporary No Parking Area
Leaving Attended Parking Lot without Paying
Blocking Crosswalk

California Vehicle Code

Violate Restriction on School Grounds, etc.

No Parking in an Intersection

Parked Across Crosswalk

Parking W/I 15' of Fire Station Driveway
Parked Blocking Driveway

Parked on Sidewalk

Parked Adjacent To or Opposite Street Excavation
Double Parked

Bus Passenger Loading Zone w/Red Curb

No Parking in Tunnel or Tube

No Parking on a Bridge

Parked Wrong Side of Road/over 18" from Curb
Disabled Parking Space

Disabled Access Area

Disabled Parking - Obstruct or Block Access
Tow Truck on Freeway

Park w/in 15' of Fire Hydrant

Unattended Vehicle with Motor Running
Locked Vehicle Person Inside Can't Escape
Parking on or w/in 7.5' of Railroad Track

Block Sidewalk Ramp for Disabled Painted Red
Vehicle Abandoned on Highway or Street
Vehicle Abandoned on Private Property
Warning Device Parked Vehicle

Tinted windshield

Defective windshield

No gas cap

Bald tire

No evidence of current registration

Dismissal of Handicap Citation

Attachment 11

242.50
77.50
129.50
129.50
67.50

Bail
75.00
35.00
63.50

129.50

107.50
67.50
67.50
77.50

107.50

107.50

337.50
67.50
67.50
67.50
75.00
67.50
67.50
67.50
77.50
67.50

67.50
67.50
67.50
77.50
67.50
67.50
67.50
67.50
287.50
70.50
70.50
70.50
340.50
340.50
340.50
43.50
80.50
80.50
113.50
70.50
340.50
460.50
460.50
86.50
35.50
35.50
35.50
35.50
60.50
35.50
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Attachment 11

4462b  Display false tab 35.50
5200 No plate 35.50
5204a  Expired tags 35.50
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